
Academy and Club times and Locations 

All students are strongly encouraged and will be very welcome to join one of our academies. If you 

are interested, then please see the information below regarding times, locations and teacher. 

Please contact the academy lead to come along and try them out. 

Activity When it takes 
place 

Where it takes 
place 

Academy Lead email 

Art and 
Photography 

Fri period 1+2 ART, CF7 (KJ) 
Wk A 
PHOT, CF1 
(JNO) Wk A 

Kate Jones 
John North 

k.jones@cncs.co.uk 
j.north@cncs.co.uk 

Aspire Mon 2 Lecture 
Theatre 

Richard Marsh r.marsh@cncs.co.uk 

Athletics Wed 5+6 
Fri 1 & 2 
 

School Gym 
Withdean 

Julia Machin j.machin@cncs.co.uk 

Bridge 
 

Wed 5+6 NF4 Simon Sparrow s.sparrow@cncs.co.uk 

Cricket Mon 1 & 2 
Fri 1 & 2 

Top field 
cricket nets 
and indoor 
nets 

Charlie Bennett c.bennett@cncs.co.uk 

Dance Tues 5+6 
Wed 5+6 

Octagon dance 
studio  

Louise Phipps 
Abby Richards 

l.phipps@cncs.co.uk 
a.richards@cncs.co.uk  

Drama Fri 1+2 wk B 
Wed 5+6 

Theatre 
workshop 

Graham 
Hammett 

g.hammett@cncs.co.uk 

Football Football 1: 
Mon 1 & 2 
Wed 5 & 6 
Thur 3 & 4 
 
Football 2 
Mon 3 & 4 
Wed 5 & 6 
Fri 1 & 2 
 
Girls 
Tues 2 & R1/2 

Astro 
 
 
 
Top field 
 
 
 
 
Astro 

Jay Lovett 
Andy Evenett 

j.lovett@cncs.co.uk 
a.evenett@cncs.co.uk 

Golf Tues 5 & 6 
 

Brighton and 
Hove Golf Club 

Kevin Grant k.grant@cncs.co.uk 

Graphics Fri 1+2 wk B 
 

BF6 Natasha Tully n.tully@cncs.co.uk 

Aspire 
Leadership 

Mon 2 Principal’s 
Office 

Claire Jarman c.jarman@cncs.co.uk 

Maths 
 

Various NF1 James Harbour J.harbour@cncs.co.uk 

Music Academy 
Sixth Form Band 
Chamber Choir 

Wed 5+6 
Fri reg 1+2 
Mon lunch 

CB9 
CG12 
CG12  

Chris Hamilton  
Cat Lane 
 

c hamilton@cncs.co.uk 
c.lane@cncs.co.uk 
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Full 
Extra-curricular 
Music 
Programme 
 
Netball Tues 5+6 

Wed 5+6 
Fri R1 & R2  
S&C 
 

Portslade 
Leisure Centre, 
St Marys 
Netball courts, 
gym 

Siobhon Parry 
Letitia Nicoll 

s.parry@cncs.co.uk  
l.nicoll@cncs.co.uk  

Rugby Boys: 
Mon 3 & 4 
Wed 5+6 
Fri 1+2 
 
Girls 
Tues 2 & R1/2 
Fri 1 & 2 
 

Newman 
College and 
Hove Rugby 
Club 

Wes Horscroft 
Neil Lester Card 

w.horscroft@cncs.co.uk 
n.lestercard@cncs.co.uk 

Swimming Tues 5+6 
Wed 5+6 
 

King Alfred Liam Murphy l.murphy@cncs.co.uk 

Textiles 
 

Tue 5+6 wkA BF3 Joa West j.west@cncs.co.uk 

Basketball Wed 5+6 
Thur 3 & 4 

Portslade 
Leisure Centre 

Liam Murphy l.murphy@cncs.co.uk 

Debating Tues 6 NF13 Peter Shears p.shears@cncs.co.uk 
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